Soft-Starter
Arrancador Suave
Soft-Starter
SSW-07
Motors | Automation | Energy | Transmission & Distribution | Coatings
User's Manual
Manual del Usuario
Manual do Usuário

Model
Nominal
Current
(A)
Maximum
I2t
(103 x A2s)
UL Fuses
WEG
Fuses
Control
FusesFerraz Shawmut /
Mersen
Cooper
Bussmann
17 A 50 0,72 6.6URD30TTF0050 170M2611 10806688
2 A
(D Type)
or
2 A
Circuit
Breakers
(C Type)
24 A 80 4 6.6URD30TTF0080 170M1366 10705995
30 A 80 4 6.6URD30TTF0080 170M1366 10707110
45 A 100 8 6.6URD30TTF0100 170M1367 10707231
61 A 125 10,5 6.6URD30TTF0125 170M1368 10701724
85 A 200 51,2 6.6URD30TTF0200 170M1370 10711445
130 A 315 97 6.6URD31TTF0325 170M1372 10815073
171 A 450 168 6.6URD32TTF0450 170M3170 10824109
200 A 500 245 6.6URD32TTF0500 170M3171 10824110
255 A 400 90 6.6URD32TTF0400 170M5158 10833056
312 A 500 238 6.6URD33TTF0500 170M3171 10833591
365 A 550 238 6.6URD33TTF0550 170M5161 -
412 A 700 320 6.6URD33TTF0700 170M6161 -
Table 3.7 - Recommended fuses
NOTE!
The maximum I2t of the SSW-07 255 A fuse is smaller than 200 A
because of the thyristor constructive type used on this soft-starter.